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SYMBOLS /ND TITLES OF AFSA ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)
SYMBOL TITLE
13 Chief, Communications Division
134 Special Projects
138 Executive fss't to the Chief
131 Personnel and Logistics Branch
132 Security and Cryptographic Branch
133 Operations Branch
1334 Raw Trafiic Section
133B Ldministrative Traffic Section
133C Performance Section
133D Special Device Section
) 1 Chief, Training Division
© 1h4 Ass't Chief, Training Division
U1 Cryptologic Branch
na Liaison 8ection
1B Library Section
12 . Programs and Courses Branch
1h2a Programs Scction
1428 Courses Scection
143 Historical Branch
134 Historics Section
138 Museum Section
1Lk Technical Intelligence Branch
A Western European Section
1LLB Russian Section
- 15 Personnel Division
151 Recreation Branch
152 Military Personnel Branch
152B Policies and Projects Section
152¢C Operations Section
152C1 Army Unit
152¢2 Navy Unit
152¢3 My Force Unit
152D Administration Section
153 Civilian Personnel Branch
153B Classification and Wage Section
153C Employee Utilization Section-
153CL Recruitment Unit
153CAL NavSecSta Representative
153¢2 Placement Unit
: 153c3 Employee Relations Unit
*‘lEBD Payroll and Records Section
. 15301 Payroll Unit
153D2 Records Unit
1538 Supervisor Development Section
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SYMBQOL

00
00s
00A
De/s
00B
00C

OCF
OOFL
OCFOl1
00F02
OOF1
O0F1.
OOFi01
COF1B
OOF1C
OOF1D
OOF1E
Q0F2
OOF2A
OCF2B
O0F2cC
00F2C1
00F2G2

00T
00X

11

111
112
113
114

12
120
128
12T
12TL
1201
1202
121
122
123

b Wcisass i ¥

x COPv NO

SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF AFSA ACTIVITIRS

TITLE

Director, AFSA

Ass't to the Director

Chief of Staff

Deputy Chief of Staff for Field Support
Deputy Director, Navy

Deputy Director, Air Force

Comptroller

Ass't Comptroller
Administrative Group

Internal Audit Group

Head, Management Branch

Ass't Head, Management Branch
Secretariat for Awards Committee
Melhods Section

Statistical Section

Persormel Distribution Section
Evaluation Section

Head, Budget and Fiscal Branch
Iss't Diead, Budget and Fiscal Branch
Budgev and Funding Section
Fisecel Section

Fisgal Accounting Unit

Payment Unit

Consultant
Inspector

Adjutant General

Mail and Distribution Branch
Publications and Reproduction Branch
Records Branch

Operations Branch

Chief, Plans and Policy Division
Assistant Chief

Execative Officer

Technical Consultant to the Chief
Ass't Technical Consultant to the Chief
Administrative Group

Pentagon Liaison Group

War Plans Branch

Current Operations Branch
Secretariat Branch

Programs Branch
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SYMBOIS AND TITLES OF AFSA ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)

SYMBOL TITLE

02 Chicf, Office of Opersations

024 Chief of jdministration

02A1 Ass't Chief of Administration
02B Asst't Chief, Office of Operations
02¢G Chief of Collection

02D Chicf of Processing

02E Chief of Exploitation

02L Technical Liaison

02P Ass't for Plans, Office of Operations
02T Technical Director

0271 isst't Technical Director

02X Special Liaison

02Y Traffic fnalysis

201 Head, Administrative Group

201 Ass'{ Head, Administrative Group
201H Security

201L Logistics

201p Personnel

2018 Secretariat and Historian
201T Training

"

202 Head, Planning and Management Group

2024 Ass't Head, Planning and Management Group
202B Planning '

202E Equipment Procurement

202F Budget, Fiscal and Cost Accounting

202M Menagement Control -

2028 Sccretariat o '

203 Laboratory Services Group
203A Administrative Assistant
203B Asstt Head
203D Visual Aids
203F Photo Lzb
203L Document Lab
203M Microfilming
203p Mechanical Processing
203R Reproduction
2038 Sceretariat
2037 Technical Advisor
- 203X Non-Intercept
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SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF AFSA ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)

TITLE

Security Control Division

Physical Security Branch

Physical Security Section (LHS)
Physical Security Section (NavSecSta)
Personnel Security Branch

Civilian Personnel Section

Military Personnel Section
Personnel Intcrview Branch

Chief, Logistieos Division

A88't Chicf, Logisties Division

Requirements and Distribution Officer

Special Projects Officer

Ldministrative Officer

Supply Branech

Stock Control Scetion

Aaceounting Unit

Precurcment Unit .

Administration Control and Special Accounts
Section

Administrztion Control Unit

Special Accounts Unit

Storage and Issue Sccetion

AHS Unit, Storage and Issue Warehouse

NavSeeSta Unit, Storage and Issue Warehouse

Rockville Unit, Storage and Issue Warehouse

Production Frecurement Branch

Current Procurement Scetion

Procurement Planning Scctiou

Servicaes Branch

Space and Construction Section

Transportation Seetion

Facilities Secotion

Scrvices Unit

Office Machine Repair Unit

Furniture Repair Unit

" Movemcnt Group
AFSA Procurement Office, 0CSig0
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SYMBOILS AND TITIES OF AiFS4A ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED) ,

1T T1LE

Chief, Processing Branch (IBM)

Asg't Chicef for Administrative Management
Asstt Chief for Operational Management
Index and Decode

Fiscal &and Administrative

General Processing

Sled Skate O'Malley

Key Punch

Special Processing

Secretariat

Lss't Chief for Technical Direction
Hcad, Processing Branch (RiM)

Lsstt Head for Operational Management
NavSecSta HF Pulse

LHS HF Pulse

Tlectroe Mechanical

Photo Electric

Sceretariat

Chicf, Engineecring and Management Branch
Ass't Chief for Administrative Management
Nav3ecSta HF Pulse

~HS HF Pulse

Tabulating

NavSeeSta CXCO Electrical

iHS CXCO Electrical

Enginecring .
Secretariat

ass't Chiof for Technical Direction

Chicf, General Processing Division

Ass't Chief for Administration

Chicf, Western irea

Chicf, Eastern Area

Chicf, Asiatic Area

Teehnical Director

Administration Group

Liaison Group

Planning and Manasgement Group

Technical Consultants! Group

Special Projucts Group

Head, Western European and Western
Hemisphere, Processing Branch

Ldministrative Assistant

Ass't Head

Latin Amcrican Section
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SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF AFSA ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)
TILTLE

Technical Consultants! Group
Administration and Technieal Library
Consultants

Mathematicians! Tralning Program

Chief, Traffic Division

fsstt Chief for Administrative Managoment
Ass!'t Chief for Operational Management
Head, Distribution and Exchange Branch
Asstt Head

hss't Head

BExchange Section

Internal Distribution Section

Asstt Hcad

Records and Statistical Group

Head, Traffic Processing Branch

asstt Head

Ass't Head

Tape Scanning and Printing Section
Processing Section

Identification Section

Page Scanning Section

Ass't Head

Technical Group

Chief, Machine Division

Ass!t Chief for Administration

Ass't Chief for Operational Management
Ass't Chief for Technical Dircection
Planning and Management

Production Control

Logistics

Technical Consultant

Chief, Methods Branch

Ass't Chicf for Operational Management
General

Romance Languages

Computer

Russian

“Secretariat

Satellite
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SYMBOL TITLE

237 Head, Asiatic Traffic 2Znalysis Branch

2374 Administrative Assistant

237B Ass't Head

237¢C Intercept Control

237D RFP, DF, TINA

237F Chinese Air Section

237G Chinese Militery Scetion

237H Chinese Naval Section

231J Voice Section

237K Korean Section

237L Other fLsiatic Section

237P Processing Section

237R Research Section

238 Head, Other Asiatic Processing Branch

238A Administrative Assistant

2388 Ass't Head

238E Southenst Asian Sertion

238F Korean Section

2387 Consultants

239 Head, Bastern European Traffic
Analysis Branch

23%9A Administrative Assistant

239B Isstt Head

239E Bulgarian~Romanian Sestion

239F Czech-Greek Hungarian SectionEQ 3.3(h)(2)

239H Polish Section L _

239J Jugoslav Section PL 86-36/50 USC 3605

239K Albanian{  |Section

239N Inter-Satellite Section

239p Traffic Processing Section

239Q Intercept Control

239R Reports

239T Technical Assistent

235U Speclal Studies

24 Chief, Special Processing Division

LA Ass't Chief for Administrative Mansgement

2B Ass't Chicf for Opcrational Management

2lho iss't to Chief for Administration

2L T Technical Director

2L0A Administration

2L,0B Planning .

2LoD Documcnts and Records

2L0T Technical Consultants

21 Head, Traffic Branch

2hia Ass't to Head for Administration

2418 Ass't Head for Operations
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SYVBOLS AND TLTIES OF AFSA ACTIVITIES

( CONTENUED)

SYMBOL TITIE

231D Spanish, Portuguese, | Section
2318 T 1Swiss, Luxembourg Scction
231F C I‘ané;y:l Hagelin
Section .

231G Near East Section L '
2317 Traffic Processing Sect:n.on :
232 Head, Processing Branch
2324 1’_dm1nn.strat1v }\ss1stant L
232B fsgtt Hcad B
232C Cryptanalysis Scc‘b:n.on L
232D Evaluation and Translation oect:_on
232P Traffic Processing Section
233 Chief, Eastern Eurcpean Proccss:.ng Branch
233A Administrative Assistant -
233B Ass't Hcad
233E Bulgarian Section §
233F Czech Section /EO 3.3(h)(2)
233G Greek Scction / PL 86-36/50 USC 3605
233H Polish Section
2334 Yugoslav Section ,
233K Albanian Section
233M Austrian—Hungarian{::l” Scetion
2335 Romanian Section
233T Technical Staff
23k Head, Chincse Research Branch
234A Administrative Assistant
ggﬁB hes't Hoad EO 3.3(h)(2)

C 2diting NPy
23LE Diplomatic Scction PL\86 36/50 USC 3605
23LF Unknown Systems Section ‘
23LaG Third Field Army Section
23LH Fourth Field Army Section
23L4J
234K
234T —Consultants
236 Head, Chinese Exploitation Branch
2364 Administrative Assistant
236B Ass't Head
236E Air Section
236F Navel Section
236G Voice Section
236H Commercial Section
236J Foreign Trade Section
236K Order of Battle Section
236T Consultant
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SYI¥BOIS »ND TITTES OF LFS. ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)

TITLE

Air
Allo
Militery

Naval and Neval Air
General Processing

X Search

Hecad, Traffic Analysis Branch
Ass't to Heed for Administration
Asc't Hcad for Operations

Radio Phone

Domestic Commersial

Military Alr
Military

Neval

Government

Technical Resccorch and Services
Ass't Hcad for Technical Dircction
Head, Maochine Ciphers Branch
Ass!'t to Head for Administration
Asst't Heod for Operations
Albatross

Coleridge

Crypto-iids
Ass't Heod for Technical Direction
Hcad, Manuel Ciphers Branch
Ass't to Head for Administration
hsstt Head for Operations
Technical Consultants
Inter-Section Projects

Key Study
Minor Systcems
Diplomatic
Ass't H.2d for Technical Direction
Mzjor Systems

Head, Linguistic Branch
Ass't to Hcad for Administration
Lss't Heod for Operations
Technical Consultants
Operations

Language Rosearch

Language Troining
Ass't Hend for Technical Direction
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SYMBOL
25

2 51"_
253
250A
2508
251
251A
251A1
2518
251B1
251D
251G
251R
252
252
252A1
2528
252D
252R
253
253A
25351
253B
253G
253R
253T1

25
25ha1
254B
254G
25LM
25, T

26
261
2614
261B
261F
261G
261H
2617
261K
261M
261N
261P
261Q

' REF ID:A71251
sm&_ AND TITLES OF ,FSA ACTIVITIE

(CUNTINUED)

IITLE

Chief, Publications and Documents Division
hss!'t Chief for .dministrative Management
Asstt Chief for Operational Monagement
Administration

Planning and Mcnzgement

Chief, Publications Branch

Ass't Chief for Administrative Management
Administration

hss't Chief for Opcrational Management
Management and Plans

Duplication and Distribution

General

RU

Chief, Documents Branch

Ass't Chief for Administrative Managemend
Administration

Ass!t Chi f for Operational Management
Documents

Rcference

Chief, Collatcral Branch

Ass'{ Chief for Administrative Management
Administration

Ass't Chief for Operational Management
General

RU

Technical

Chief, Rescarch Branch

Ass't Chief for Administrative Management
Administration

iss't Chicf for Operational Manogement
General Research

Military Research

Technical

Task T Plain Language Division
Hocad, Task I Plain Language Branch
ass!'t Head Tor Administration
Ass't Head for Operations

Finance and Rescrves

Fuel and Power

Construction and Industrial Materials
Foreign Trade

Food and Construction Industries
Maritime

Non-Ferrous Metallurgy
Publications

MAdrcraft Industry
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SYMBOLS AIID TITLES OF nFSA uC'I'IVITIES

( CONTINUED)
SYMBOL TITLE
261R srmaments
2617 Asslt Head for Technical Dircction
2617 Shirbuilding
261x Special Projocts
261Y Land Tronsport and Machinery
2617 Trenslations
27 Weather Division
271 Weather Broensh
271. asstt to Head for dministration
2718 4isstt to Head for Opcrations
ZT11F Disscmination
271G Reports
271H Origin Studies
271M Special Projects
P7IN FWPU(LANT)
271p FWPU(PAC)
271R Cryptanalysis
2717 Ass't to Head for Technicel Direction
2712 Code Recovery and Translations
28 Intercept Division
281 Hecad, Inturcept Control Group
281 sdministrative .ssistent
2818 Asstt Head
281F Special
281G JCR
281N Netional
281R Texta
281s Seerctariat
281X Technical .ssistant
282 Hcad, Plant Engineering Group
2824 Administrative Assistant |
2828 Asstt Head ]
282D Fixed Station Dcsign
282L Recording ..nalysis
2821 Mcthods
282R Requirements
03 Office of Research and Development
301 administrative Group
301C Correspondence Control Branch
301L LOngtho Branch
34ar Personncl and Training Branch
301T Technical Information Branch

11 of 15 pages
“FOoP—-SEChET-

+OP-SECRET




REF ID:A71251
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SYMBOL

302

302¢C
302F
302L
302R
3025

31
31
311B
311c
311D
3118

312

312B
312¢
312D

32
321
321B
321C

322

3228
322¢C
322D

33
331
3318
331c
332
332B
332C
332D
333
333B
333C
333D

SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF .FS. ACTIVITIES

( CONTINUED)

IR

Planning and Management Group
Contract Management Branch

Budget, Fiscal and Prograrming Branch
Patent ..dvisory Branch

Records and Reports Branch

Analysis Branch

Communication Security Equipment Division
Cryptographic ‘Equipment Branch
Mcchanical Engincering Section
Eleclrical Engincering Section
Electronic Packaging Section

Testing and Maintenance Section

Ciphony and Cifax Branch
Encrypting Development Section
Ciphony Section

Cifax Scection

Model Engineering Division

Machine Design Branch

Mechanical Design Scction

Mechenical, Structural and Sheetmetal
Drafting Section

Machining and Finishing Branch

Tool Section

Finishing See¢tion

Inspection and Material ®sting Section

Intcrcept Equipment Division

Radio Frequency Equipment Branch

RF Intercept Equipment Section
Intercept Signal Adaptor Section
Terminal Equipment Branch

Time Division Demultiplex Section
Frequency Division Demultiplex Section
Special Tasks Section

Recorder Equipment Branch

Graphic Recorder Section

Sonic Rezorder Section

Telephony and Faesimile Intercept Section
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SYMBOL

334

334B
33kLe
334D
335

3358
335¢C
335D
335E

3L

3h2
343
3hh

35
351
351B
351C
351D
351E
352
352B
352¢C
352D
3528

Ol

Ol‘-l.i‘s.

oLT1
oLX

Lol
402
Lo3

L1
L1l
L411B
41ic
411D
a2
Li2B
liiec
Li2p

SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF LEFSA ACTIV;TIES

(CONTINUED)

TITLE

Signal Analysis Branch

Signal Investigation Section
Signal Analysis Leboratory Section
Systems Analysis Section
Engineering Scrvices Branch
Equirment Enginecring Section
Model Development Section
Instrument Repair Section
Property Office

Crypto-Mathemetical Division
Surveys and Trends Branch
Cryptologic Research Branch
Cryptenalytic Research Branch

Crypto-Machines Division

Dusign and Procedures Branch
Cryptanalytic Proccdures Section
Dusign and Modificetion Section
Digital Mcchines Section
Maintcnance Procedures Section
Development Branch

Computer Scction

Electronics Section

Reley Equipment Section
Luxiliary Equipment Section

Chicf, Office of Communication Security
Ass't Chicf, Office of Communication Security
Technical Director '

Ass't Technical Director |

Spccial Assistant

Administrative Group
Planning Group
Menagement Group

Inalysis and Evaluation Division
Transmission Security Bronch

Procedures Analysis Section

Traffic Analysis Section

Doctrine Seetion

Crypto Sccurity Brench

Cryptanalysis Section

Policies Proccdures and Publications Section
Exemination Section

13 of 15 peges




SYMBOL

REF ID:A71251

SYMBOLS AND TITLES OF 4FSL ACTIVITIES

(CONTINUED)

TLTLE

L2i

L21c

L21F

Crypto Engineering Division

Ass't, Crypto Engineering Division
Special Projects Lnginecr
Engincering Services Branch
BEguipment Standerds Section
Inspection Section

Fabrication Section

Machine Component Section

Crypto Maintenance Section
Engincering Development Branch
Machine Section

Drafting Section

Manufacturing Development Section
Quality Control Section

Project and Material Requirements Branch
Supply Scction

Cost Accounting Seetion

Office Services Section

Registered Mcterial Scetion

Crypto Lids Division

Ass't, Crypto Lids Division
Operations Coordination Group
Preparation Branch

Machine Processing Section
Compilation and Scheduling Section
Mock Up Scection

Checking Section

Reproduction Branch ’

Photo Plate Section ’
Offset Press Section

Letter Press Section

Bindery Section

Distribution Branch

Routing and fccount Section

Storage and Shipping Scetion

Commandant, ,.FSA School
Ass't Commandant, AFSA School
Academic Division
Administrative Division
Teating Secction

Security Section
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SYMBOLS AND TITIES OF AFSA ..CTIVITIES

(CONTINUED)

TLTLE

Records Branch

Technical Services Branch
Supply Section

Training Aids Section
Cryptologic Branch

Special Courses Branch
Indoctrination Training Section
General Orientation Section
Reading Improvement Section
Specialized Training Section
Traffic inalysis Branch
Lenguage Branch

Arez Studies Branch
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